TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411388 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of 50% ownership **SEQUENCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DATA ACCESS		01/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANGHA FRANCE	
Street Address:	219, Avenue de Provence	
Internal Address:	ZA de la Sipière	
City:	13730 Saint-Victoret	
State/Country:	y: FRANCE	
Entity Type:	ype: Company: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	5043482	MAZDA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155 jbutchko@ssjr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Andy I. Corea Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andy I. Corea **SIGNATURE:** /AIC/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Sangha France#page1.tif source=Assignment to Sangha France#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0485

SSJR File 06483-T0007A AIC

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, DATA ACCESS, a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of France, with an address of 57 rue d'Amsterdam, F-75008 Paris FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the U.S. Trademark MAZDA, Registration No. 5,043,482, registered September 20, 2016 (the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, SANGHA FRANCE, a company, organized under the laws of France, with an address of 219, Avenue de Provence, ZA de la Sipière, 13730 Saint-Victoret, FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring 50% percent ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, 50% ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to MAZDA, Registration No. 5,043,482, registered September 20, 2016, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARK, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

(continued on next page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0486

DATA ACCESS

Date:4 January 2017 Location:Paris	By — — — — — Name: Julien CLAIRET Title: Director
Declaration of Witness	
Date:4 January 2017 Location: Paris	
I declare that I was personally present and did to me to be the person named above, duly sign ar	see _Julien CLAIRET, who is personally known to not execute the same.
	Signature of Witness
	Manuel ROSA Name of Witness
Date: 4 January 2017 Location: Paris	SANGHA FRANCE By Name: Jean-Pierre PHILIPPE Title: President
Declaration of Witness	
Date:4 January 2017 Location: Paris	
I declare that I was personally present and disknown to me to be the person named above, du	d see _ Jean-Pierre PHILIPPE _, who is personally by sign and execute the same.
	Signature of Witness Manuel ROSA Name of Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 01/06/2017